• Partial Underwriting

7.2.2 Qualifications

The Company’s actual position on completion of the
Entitlement Offer may differ from the position illustrated
in the pro forma capital structure and pro forma
statement of financial position due to:

	 • �Movements in retained earnings/accumulated
losses and in the asset and liability levels during
the period between 30 June 2010 and the date
when the Entitlement Offer is completed; and

	 • �An inability to calculate the New Shares taken
up until the Closing Date and the occurrence
of any event that enables the termination of the
Underwriting Agreement. Those termination
events are detailed in Section 8.3.1 of this
Prospectus.

7.2.3 Pro Forma Capital Structure of the Company

The following table shows the proposed capital
structure of the Company on completion of the Issue.

Issued A Class Shares Number

Number of A Class Shares as at (insert
date of prospectus) 2010

5,980,620

New Shares offered by this Prospectus 29,903,100

Pro Forma Balance 35,883,720

44 Property Fox No.2 Limited

7.2.4 �Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of the Company

Audited
30 June 2010

$

Pro Forma
30 June 2010

$

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 50,797 7,526,572

Other current assets 20,391 20,391

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 71,188 7,546,963

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property 3,794,467 3,794,467

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 3,794,467 3,794,467

TOTAL ASSETS 3,865,655 11,341,430

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and Other Payables 81,231 81,231

Short term borrowings 90,338 90,338

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 171,569 171,569

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Long term borrowings 1,190,000 1,190,000

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,190,000 1,190,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,361,569 1,361,569

NET ASSETS 2,504,086 9,979,861

EQUITY

Contributed equity 4,068,708 11,544,483

Reserves 259,815 259,815

Retained losses (1,824,437) (1,824,437)

TOTAL EQUITY 2,504,086 9,979,861

8

45Property Fox No.2 Limited

8 Section 8

Additional
Information

46 Property Fox No.2 Limited

8.1 �RIGHTS AND LIABILITIES ATTACHING TO
SHARES

All Shares issued pursuant to this Prospectus will, from
the time they are issued, rank equally in all respects
with the existing Shares on issue in the Company.

The following is a general summary of the rights,
privileges and restrictions attaching to all Shares of the
Company. This summary is not exhaustive and does
not constitute a definitive statement of the rights and
liabilities of Shareholders.

Full details of provisions relating to rights and